Public Meeting of the Art in Public Places Advisory Board Tuesday, April 10, 2018, 5:15 p.m. City of Bonita Springs 9101 Bonita Beach Road, Room 118 Bonita Springs, Florida 34135

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. DISCUSSION OF PUBLIC RECOGNITION OF THE MURAL AT 2-BLESSED BY ARTIST JARRETT STINCHCOMB
- III. DISCUSSION OF VACANCY OF ONE ART IN PUBLIC PLACES BOARD MEMBER
- IV. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS OF MASTER PLAN
- V. BOARD AND STAFF ITEMS
- VI. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF January 30, 2018 and February 13, 2018.
- VII. APPROVE NEXT MEETING 05/8/18

VIII. ADJOURNMENT

ANY PERSON REQUIRING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS AT ANY OF THE MEETINGS BECAUSE OF A DISABILITY OR PHYSICAL IMPAIRMENT SHOULD CONTACT MEG WEISS, DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES AT 239-949-6262, AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING. IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL A DECISION MADE BY THE COUNCIL IN ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT THIS MEETING/HEARING, SUCH PERSON MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDING IS TO BE MADE, TO INCLUDE THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH ANY SUCH APPEAL IS TO BE BASED.

TWO OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE BONITA SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL MAY BE PRESENT AND MAY PARTICIPATE AT THE MEETING. THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THIS MEETING MAY BE AN ITEM FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION AT A FUTURE BONITA SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL MEETING.